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December 29, 2006 
 
 
Ms. Beth W. Salak, Director 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached is a revised tariff page filed to become part of the Verizon Florida LLC General Services 
Tariff.    

A13 Miscellaneous Service Arrangements 
27th Revised Page 11.1 

 
The purpose of this tariff filing is to add Regional Essentials Bundle Discount service to the local 
bundle services section of the tariff. 
 
If you require additional information, please call Carlton Ball at (813) 483-2529. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s David M. Christian 
 
David M. Christian 
Vice President 
Regulatory Affairs Florida 
 
DMC:sv 
Attachments 
 
 
 



VERIZON FLORIDA LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 27th Revised Page 11.1 
 Canceling 26th Revised Page 11.1 
 
 A13.  MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
 
A13.14 Verizon Calling Services (Continued) 
 
 .3 Rates (Continued) 
 
 
 
  c. Bundled Local Service (Continued) 
     Monthly  
  Rate  
 
   (6)   Regional Value 1,2 $ 27.04
     
    Residential Local Service (including Extended Calling Service) 3 

    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed) 4
 
   (7) Regional Essentials 1,2 32.04 
 
    Residential Local Service (including Extended Calling Service) 3
    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed) 4
    Up to 3 Vertical Options: 5
     Caller ID 
 Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting 
 A choice of voicemail options 6  
 
 (8) Regional Essentials Bundle Discounts 
 

A monthly discount may apply when Regional Essentials is bundled with an unlimited domestic long distance 
calling plan plus the following: 

 Regional Essentials Discounts 
 

 Verizon Online Broadband (up to 3 Mbps package) $ 3.00 
 Verizon Wireless One-Bill®  5.00  
 DIRECTV®  through Verizon (Total Choice or higher) 7.99  

 Verizon Online Broadband (up to 3 Mbps package) and    
  either or both of Verizon Wireless One-Bill® or DIRECTV®    
  through Verizon (Total Choice or higher) 5.00 

    
The applicable bundle discount will expire 12 months from the date it is implemented on a customer's 
account.  Customers are limited to one discount only and cannot combine discounts.  Each product must be 
purchased through or billed by Verizon Florida LLC.  Bundle discounts are subject to billing system capability. 
 
Qualifying unlimited domestic long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan O Service - 
Unlimited  as found in the Domestic Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance Posted 
Rates, Terms and Conditions.  
 
Verizon Broadband up to 3 Mbps package refers to a specific Verizon offering that offers a maximum speed 
of 3 Mbps, and does not refer to other products that offer lower maximum speeds. 
 

1 Nonrecurring charges, specified in Section A4, are not applicable when Regional Value or Regional Essentials calling services are 
established or discontinued. 

2 Regional Value or Regional Essentials are not available with any other IntraLATA long distance calling plan. 
3 Residential service and Extended Calling Service (ECS) are provided in A3 of this tariff  
4 Only applies when presubscribed to Verizon Florida for IntraLATA Long Distance. 
5 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff.  
6 Voicemail is a non-regulated service. 
®   Registered Trademark 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2007 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED:  December 29, 2006 
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VERIZON FLORIDA LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 276th Revised Page 11.1 
 Canceling 265th Revised Page 11.1 
 
 A13.  MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
 
A13.14 Verizon Calling Services (Continued) 
 
 .3 Rates (Continued) 
 
 
 
  c. Bundled Local Service (Continued) 
     Monthly  
  Rate  
 
   (6)   Regional Value 1,2 $ 27.04 

     
    Residential Local Service (including Extended Calling Service) 3 

    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed) 4 
 
   (7) Regional Essentials 1,2 32.04 
 
    Residential Local Service (including Extended Calling Service) 3 
    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed) 4 
    Up to 3 Vertical Options: 5 
     Caller ID 
 Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting 
 A choice of voicemail options 6  
    
(8) Regional Essentials Bundle Discounts 
 

A monthly discount may apply when Regional Essentials is bundled with an unlimited domestic long distance 
calling plan plus the following: 

 Regional Essentials Discounts 
 

 Verizon Online Broadband (Up to 3 Mbps package) $ 3.00 
 Verizon Wireless One-Bill®  5.00  
 DIRECTV®  through Verizon (Total Choice or higher) 7.99  

 Verizon Online Broadband (up to 3 Mbps package) and    
  either or both of Verizon Wireless One-Bill® or DIRECTV®     
  through Verizon (Total Choice or higher) 5.00 

    
The applicable bundle discount will expire 12 months from the date it is implemented on a customer's 
account.  Customers are limited to one discount only and cannot combine discounts.  Each product must be 
purchased through or billed by Verizon Florida LLC.  Bundle discounts are subject to billing system capability. 
 
Qualifying unlimited domestic long distance calling plans must be consistent with the Plan O Service - 
Unlimited  as found in the Domestic Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Long Distance Posted 
Rates, Terms and Conditions.  
 
Verizon Broadband Up to 3 Mbps package refers to a specific Verizon offering that offers a maximum speed 
of 3 Mbps, and does not refer to other products that offer lower maximum speeds. 
 

1 Nonrecurring charges, specified in Section A4, are not applicable when Regional Value or Regional Essentials calling services 
are established or discontinued. 

2 Regional Value or Regional Essentials are not available with any other IntraLATA long distance calling plan. 
3 Residential service and Extended Calling Service (ECS) are provided in A3 of this tariff  
4 Only applies when presubscribed to Verizon Florida for IntraLATA Long Distance. 
5 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff.  
6 Voicemail is a non-regulated service. 
® Registered Trademark 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:  December 1, 2006 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED:  November 30, 2006 
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